Product benefits
_ More compact dimensions compared to previous version
_ Higher luminous efficacy compared to other energy-saving lamp shapes
_ Great light color variation
_ Extremely fast lumen ramp-up thanks to Quick Light Technology
Product features
_ Quick Light: 60 % light output in < 20 s (< 30 s for 28 W product)
_ Warm Comfort Light – energy-saving light similar to that of an incandescent lamp

WEEE
Dimmable Energy
efficiency
class
Energy
consumption
DPRO MITW 20 W/840 E27 8000 h 8000 h 8000 0.65 E27 1.4 mg Yes No A 20 kWh/1000h
DPRO MITW 20 W/865 E27 8000 h 8000 h 8000 0.65 E27 1.4 mg Yes No A 20 kWh/1000h
DPRO MITW 23 W/825 B22D 8000 h 8000 h 10000 0.65 B22d 1.5 mg Yes No A 23 kWh/1000h
DPRO MITW 23 W/825 E27 8000 h 8000 h 8000 0.65 E27 1.4 mg Yes No A 23 kWh/1000h
DPRO MITW 23 W/840 E27 8000 h 8000 h 8000 0.65 E27 1.4 mg Yes No A 23 kWh/1000h
DPRO MITW 23 W/865 E27 8000 h 8000 h 8000 0.65 E27 1.4 mg Yes No A 23 kWh/1000h
DPRO MITW 28 W/840 E27 8000 h 8000 h 8000 E27 1.5 mg Yes No A 28 kWh/1000h
Country specific categorizations
Product description ILCOS
DPRO MITW 12 W/825 E14 FB-12/825-220/240-E27
DPRO MITW 12 W/825 B22D FB-12/825-220/240-B22D
DPRO MITW 12 W/825 E27 FB-12/825-220/240-E27
DPRO MITW 12 W/840 E14 FB-12/840-220/240-E14
DPRO MITW 12 W/840 E27 FB-12/840-220/240-E27
DPRO MITW 12 W/865 E14 FB-12/865-220/240-E14
DPRO MITW 12 W/865 E27 FB-12/865-220/240-E27
DPRO MITW 15 W/825 E14 FB-15/825-220/240-E14
DPRO MITW 15 W/825 B22D FB-15/825-220/240-B22D
DPRO MITW 15 W/825 E27 FB-15/825-220/240-E27
DPRO MITW 15 W/840 E27 FB-15/840-220/240-E27
DPRO MITW 15 W/865 E27 FB-15/865-220/240-E27
DPRO MITW 20 W/825 B22D FB-20/825-220/240-B22D
DPRO MITW 20 W/825 E27 FB-20/825-220/240-E27
Product family datasheet
__
April 27, 2015, 15:58:31 © 2015, OSRAM GmbH. All rights reserved.
OSRAM DULUX PRO MINI TWIST Page 5 of 11

Country specific categorizations
Product description ILCOS
DPRO MITW 20 W/840 E27 FB-20/840-220/240-E27
DPRO MITW 20 W/865 E27 FB-20/865-220/240-E27
DPRO MITW 23 W/825 B22D FB-23/825-220/240-B22D
DPRO MITW 23 W/825 E27 FB-23/825-220/240-E27
DPRO MITW 23 W/840 E27 FB-23/840-220/240-E27
DPRO MITW 23 W/865 E27 FB-23/865-220/240-E27
DPRO MITW 28 W/840 E27 FB-28/840-220/240-E27
DPRO MITW 12 W/825 E14, DPRO
MITW 12 W/840 E14, DPRO MITW 12
W/865 E14
DPRO MITW 12 W/825 B22D DPRO MITW 12 W/825 E27, DPRO